
Tenacious Trojan horse crosses the province  
 

 

Like the fortified walls of ancient Troy, a powerful national consensus has so far protected public health care 
from attempts to privatize it. P3s are packaged to circumvent these poweful defenses by deception. A giant 
five metre Trojan horse representing the devious plans to privatize health care via the P3 model has been 
crossing Ontario, drawing attention to the Conservatives' privatization of health care by stealth and the 
McGuinty Liberals' weak position on the issue. Here is the schedule for the Trojan horse tour:  

Tuesday, September 9 - launch in Peterborough.  
September 10-13 - trail Ernie Eves. 
Monday, September 15 - Windsor and Chatham . 
Tuesday, September 16 - Woodstock, Kitchener, and Guelph . 
Wednesday, September 17 - London. 
Thursday, September 18 - Hamilton. 
Friday, September 19 - St. Catharines, Niagara Falls (cancelled due to Hurricane). 
Saturday, September 20 - Brampton.  
Sunday, September 21 - Lindsay, Markham, Uxbridge.  
Monday, September 22 - Oshawa. 
Tuesday, September 23:  

9 am - Port Hope Town Hall, 56 Queen Street.  
10:30 am - Coburg - Northumberland Health Care Center, 240 Chapel St.  
4 pm - Belleville - News Conference at Quinte Health Care Centre, 26 Dundas Street East.  
Wednesday, Sept 24th:  

Noon - Kingston City Hall - 216 Ontario St.  
4 pm - Kingston General Hospital - 76 Stuart St.  
Thursday, September 25: 

6:30 am - Brockville - leafletting at Brockville General Hospital,75 Emma Street.  
10 am - News Conference at Brockville Psychiatric Hospital 1804 Highway #2 (OPSEU Local 439 Executive 
member Byron Boone will be present - 613 349 7274- cell). 
2 pm - Winchester - News Conference at Winchester Hydro Sub-Station, 636 St. Lawrence Street.  
Friday, September 26: 

10 am - Cornwall - News Conference at Cornwall General Hospital, 510 Second Street East. 
2 pm - Ottawa - News Conference at Dalton McGuinty's Campaign Headquarters, 1883 Bank Street. 
Saturday, September 27: 

9:30 am - Renfrew - News Conference and leafleting at at Renfrew Farmer's Market, Low Square, 127 
Raglan Street South.  
12 noon - Pembrooke - News Conference at Pembroke General Hospital, 705 MacKay Street.  
Monday, September 29: 

6:30 pm - Toronto - Confronting Liberal Leader Dalton McGuinty to challenge his pro-privatization agenda, 
200 Finch Avenue West. 
Tuesday, September 30: 

- A giant Trojan Horse will pursue Dalton McGuinty today as the would-be Liberal Premier makes several 
campaign stops in Toronto. The 15-foot horse symbolizes the hidden dangers of privatization alerting voters 
to Mr. McGuinty's pro-privatization agenda. 
1:40 PM - Oakville - St. Ignatius Loyola Separate School 1515 Nottinghill Gate 
6:30 PM - Toronto - Jarvis Collegiate 495 Jarvis Street. 
Wednesday, October 1: 
12 noon - Toronto- Mass leafleting on Hospital Row and OPG headquarters - University Avenue between College and Dundas 
(click here for details).  

Details of stops in each city will be confirmed two days prior to the event. Call us for more information 
(416.441.2502).  

http://www.web.net/ohc/trojanwrap.htm
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